
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2020
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SUMMARY 146,722,850.04 45,237,000.00 484,179,459.09 71,765,690.87747,905,000.000.00747,905,000.00 702,668,000.00 218,488,540.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00146,722,850.04 0.00702,668,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 218,488,540.91

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 146,722,850.04 45,237,000.00 484,179,459.09 71,765,690.87747,905,000.000.00747,905,000.00 702,668,000.00 218,488,540.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00146,722,850.04 0.00702,668,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 218,488,540.91

Personnel Services 122,817,890.76 43,737,000.00 401,945,109.24 0.00568,500,000.000.00568,500,000.00 524,763,000.00 122,817,890.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00122,817,890.76 0.00524,763,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 122,817,890.76

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 106,709,759.40 0.00 290,332,993.20 0.00397,042,752.60(856,247.40)397,899,000.00 397,042,752.60 106,709,759.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00106,709,759.40 0.00397,899,000.00 0.00(856,247.40) 0.00 0.00 106,709,759.40

Salaries and Wages - Regular 105,812,992.05 0.00 286,795,760.55 0.00392,608,752.60(856,247.40)393,465,000.00 392,608,752.60 105,812,992.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00105,812,992.05 0.00393,465,000.00 0.00(856,247.40) 0.00 0.00 105,812,992.05

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 393,465,000.00 (856,247.40) 392,608,752.60 393,465,000.00 (856,247.40) 0.00 0.00 392,608,752.60 105,812,992.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,812,992.05105,812,992.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,812,992.05 0.00 286,795,760.55 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 4,434,000.00 0.00 4,434,000.00 4,434,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,434,000.00 896,767.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 896,767.35896,767.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 896,767.35 0.00 3,537,232.65 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 14,292,997.39 0.00 98,684,250.01 0.00112,977,247.40791,247.40112,186,000.00 112,977,247.40 14,292,997.39 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,292,997.39 0.00112,186,000.00 0.00791,247.40 0.00 0.00 14,292,997.39

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 6,478,547.18 0.00 17,761,452.82 0.0024,240,000.000.0024,240,000.00 24,240,000.00 6,478,547.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,478,547.18 0.0024,240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,478,547.18

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 24,240,000.00 0.00 24,240,000.00 24,240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,240,000.00 6,478,547.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,478,547.186,478,547.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,478,547.18 0.00 17,761,452.82 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.0052,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 248,000.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.0052,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 248,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5,874,000.00 0.00 186,000.00 0.006,060,000.000.006,060,000.00 6,060,000.00 5,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,874,000.00 0.006,060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,874,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 6,060,000.00 0.00 6,060,000.00 6,060,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,060,000.00 5,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,874,000.005,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,874,000.00 0.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 34,190.00 0.00 145,810.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 34,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0034,190.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 34,190.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for Public
Health Workers under R.A. 7305

5010205003 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 34,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,190.0034,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,190.00 0.00 145,810.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 1,161,645.00 0.00 3,567,905.00 0.004,729,550.00467,550.004,262,000.00 4,729,550.00 1,161,645.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,161,645.00 0.004,262,000.00 0.00467,550.00 0.00 0.00 1,161,645.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 4,262,000.00 467,550.00 4,729,550.00 4,262,000.00 467,550.00 0.00 0.00 4,729,550.00 1,161,645.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,161,645.001,161,645.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,161,645.00 0.00 3,567,905.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 313,917.81 0.00 854,082.19 0.001,168,000.000.001,168,000.00 1,168,000.00 313,917.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00313,917.81 0.001,168,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 313,917.81

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health
Workers under R.A. 7305

5010211005 1,168,000.00 0.00 1,168,000.00 1,168,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,168,000.00 313,917.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,917.81313,917.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,917.81 0.00 854,082.19 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 323,697.40 0.00 0.00 0.00323,697.40323,697.400.00 323,697.40 323,697.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00323,697.40 0.000.00 0.00323,697.40 0.00 0.00 323,697.40

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 323,697.40 323,697.40 0.00 323,697.40 0.00 0.00 323,697.40 323,697.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 323,697.40323,697.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 323,697.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 0.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 0.0032,788,000.000.0032,788,000.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0032,788,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 32,788,000.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 0.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 0.005,050,000.000.005,050,000.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 5,050,000.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Other Bonuses and Allowances 3,000.00 0.00 37,835,000.00 0.0037,838,000.000.0037,838,000.00 37,838,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,000.00 0.0037,838,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 5,050,000.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,050,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.003,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 5,047,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 32,788,000.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,788,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 1,750,133.97 0.00 5,100,866.03 0.006,851,000.000.006,851,000.00 6,851,000.00 1,750,133.97 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,750,133.97 0.006,851,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,750,133.97

Pag-IBIG Contributions 269,800.00 0.00 943,200.00 0.001,213,000.000.001,213,000.00 1,213,000.00 269,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00269,800.00 0.001,213,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 269,800.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 1,213,000.00 0.00 1,213,000.00 1,213,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,213,000.00 269,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269,800.00269,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269,800.00 0.00 943,200.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 1,207,733.97 0.00 3,217,266.03 0.004,425,000.000.004,425,000.00 4,425,000.00 1,207,733.97 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,207,733.97 0.004,425,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,207,733.97

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 4,425,000.00 0.00 4,425,000.00 4,425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,425,000.00 1,207,733.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,207,733.971,207,733.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,207,733.97 0.00 3,217,266.03 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 272,600.00 0.00 940,400.00 0.001,213,000.000.001,213,000.00 1,213,000.00 272,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00272,600.00 0.001,213,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 272,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 1,213,000.00 0.00 1,213,000.00 1,213,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,213,000.00 272,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,600.00272,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,600.00 0.00 940,400.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 65,000.00 43,737,000.00 7,827,000.00 0.0051,629,000.0065,000.0051,564,000.00 7,892,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,000.00 0.007,827,000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 0.00 0.00 6,844,000.00 0.006,844,000.000.006,844,000.00 6,844,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,844,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 6,844,000.00 0.00 6,844,000.00 6,844,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,844,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,844,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 65,000.00 43,737,000.00 983,000.00 0.0044,785,000.0065,000.0044,720,000.00 1,048,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,000.00 0.00983,000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 43,737,000.00 0.00 43,737,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,737,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 983,000.00 0.00 983,000.00 983,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 983,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 983,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.0065,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 18,797,494.43 1,500,000.00 71,441,757.64 1,165,747.9392,905,000.000.0092,905,000.00 91,405,000.00 19,963,242.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,797,494.43 0.0091,405,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,963,242.36

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 2,687,252.67 0.00 11,304,112.33 25,635.0014,017,000.00(500,000.00)14,517,000.00 14,017,000.00 2,712,887.67 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,687,252.67 0.0014,517,000.00 0.00(500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,712,887.67

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 12,814,000.00 (300,000.00) 12,514,000.00 12,814,000.00 (300,000.00) 0.00 0.00 12,514,000.00 2,712,887.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,687,252.672,712,887.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,687,252.67 0.00 9,801,112.33 0.00 25,635.00

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 1,703,000.00 (200,000.00) 1,503,000.00 1,703,000.00 (200,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,503,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,503,000.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 2,673,979.00 0.00 2,573,313.00 126,708.005,374,000.00(300,000.00)5,674,000.00 5,374,000.00 2,800,687.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,673,979.00 0.005,674,000.00 0.00(300,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,800,687.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 5,289,000.00 (300,000.00) 4,989,000.00 5,289,000.00 (300,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,989,000.00 2,603,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,476,925.002,603,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,476,925.00 0.00 2,385,367.00 0.00 126,708.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 385,000.00 0.00 385,000.00 385,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 385,000.00 197,054.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,054.00197,054.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,054.00 0.00 187,946.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 2,170,632.44 0.00 18,887,248.01 660,119.5521,718,000.00(450,000.00)22,168,000.00 21,718,000.00 2,830,751.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,170,632.44 0.0022,168,000.00 0.00(450,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,830,751.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 12,504,000.00 (300,000.00) 12,204,000.00 12,504,000.00 (300,000.00) 0.00 0.00 12,204,000.00 1,720,690.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,458,692.011,720,690.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,458,692.01 0.00 10,483,309.99 0.00 261,998.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 206,000.00 0.00 206,000.00 206,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,000.00 0.00 0.00

Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses 5020304000 377,000.00 (150,000.00) 227,000.00 377,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 227,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,000.00 0.00 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies
Expenses

5020308000 2,053,000.00 0.00 2,053,000.00 2,053,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,053,000.00 524,203.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,280.45524,203.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,280.45 0.00 1,528,797.00 0.00 229,922.55

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 2,692,000.00 0.00 2,692,000.00 2,692,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,692,000.00 354,824.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,402.48354,824.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,402.48 0.00 2,337,175.52 0.00 24,422.00
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Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5020310000 946,000.00 0.00 946,000.00 946,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 946,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.0080,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 866,000.00 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 467,000.00 0.00 467,000.00 467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 467,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 467,000.00 0.00 0.00

Chemical and Filtering Supplies Expenses 5020313000 306,000.00 0.00 306,000.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 2,617,000.00 0.00 2,617,000.00 2,617,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,617,000.00 151,034.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,257.50151,034.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,257.50 0.00 2,465,965.50 0.00 143,777.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 5,452,382.42 0.00 15,066,410.37 172,207.2120,691,000.000.0020,691,000.00 20,691,000.00 5,624,589.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,452,382.42 0.0020,691,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,624,589.63

Water Expenses 5020401000 1,761,000.00 0.00 1,761,000.00 1,761,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,761,000.00 426,648.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 309,148.51426,648.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 309,148.51 0.00 1,334,351.49 0.00 117,500.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 18,930,000.00 0.00 18,930,000.00 18,930,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,930,000.00 5,197,941.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,143,233.915,197,941.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,143,233.91 0.00 13,732,058.88 0.00 54,707.21

Communication Expenses 5020500000 325,182.12 0.00 4,362,817.88 0.004,688,000.00(100,000.00)4,788,000.00 4,688,000.00 325,182.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00325,182.12 0.004,788,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 325,182.12

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 67,000.00 0.00 67,000.00 67,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 4,554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,554.004,554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,554.00 0.00 62,446.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 80,284.77 0.00 2,680,715.23 0.002,761,000.00(100,000.00)2,861,000.00 2,761,000.00 80,284.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0080,284.77 0.002,861,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 80,284.77

Mobile 5020502001 983,000.00 (100,000.00) 883,000.00 983,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 883,000.00 21,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,400.0021,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,400.00 0.00 861,600.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 1,878,000.00 0.00 1,878,000.00 1,878,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,878,000.00 58,884.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,884.7758,884.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,884.77 0.00 1,819,115.23 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 1,860,000.00 0.00 1,860,000.00 1,860,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,860,000.00 240,343.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,343.35240,343.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,343.35 0.00 1,619,656.65 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 5020600000 1,410,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 40,000.002,450,000.001,450,000.001,000,000.00 1,450,000.00 1,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,410,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,450,000.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 1,410,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 40,000.002,450,000.001,450,000.001,000,000.00 1,450,000.00 1,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,410,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,450,000.00

Rewards and Incentives 5020601002 1,000,000.00 1,450,000.00 2,450,000.00 0.00 1,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,450,000.00 1,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,410,000.001,450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,410,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 30,384.43 0.00 149,615.57 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 30,384.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,384.43 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,384.43

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 30,384.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,384.4330,384.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,384.43 0.00 149,615.57 0.00 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 2,123,496.01 0.00 4,409,503.99 0.006,533,000.000.006,533,000.00 6,533,000.00 2,123,496.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,123,496.01 0.006,533,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,123,496.01

Legal Services 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Legal Services 5021101000 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 6,291,000.00 0.00 6,291,000.00 6,291,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,291,000.00 2,123,496.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,123,496.012,123,496.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,123,496.01 0.00 4,167,503.99 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 0.00 0.00 2,425,000.00 0.002,425,000.000.002,425,000.00 2,425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,425,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 1,200,000.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 22,329.00 0.00 3,521,871.00 14,800.003,559,000.000.003,559,000.00 3,559,000.00 37,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,329.00 0.003,559,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 37,129.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 0.00 0.00 104,000.00 0.00104,000.000.00104,000.00 104,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00104,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Land Improvements 5021302099 104,000.00 0.00 104,000.00 104,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 0.00 0.00 2,208,600.00 1,400.002,210,000.000.002,210,000.00 2,210,000.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
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Buildings 5021304001 268,000.00 0.00 268,000.00 268,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 268,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 268,000.00 0.00 0.00

School Buildings 5021304002 1,890,000.00 0.00 1,890,000.00 1,890,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,890,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,890,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5021304099 52,000.00 0.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,600.00 0.00 1,400.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 3,829.00 0.00 744,771.00 13,400.00762,000.000.00762,000.00 762,000.00 17,229.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,829.00 0.00762,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,229.00

Machinery 5021305001 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 108,000.00 0.00 108,000.00 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,000.00 9,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.009,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,900.00 0.00 9,100.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 108,000.00 0.00 108,000.00 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,000.00 8,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,829.008,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,829.00 0.00 99,871.00 0.00 4,300.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 5021305004 67,000.00 0.00 67,000.00 67,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 5021305007 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00

Medical Equipment 5021305011 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5021305014 138,000.00 0.00 138,000.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 181,000.00 0.00 181,000.00 181,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 18,500.00 0.00 393,500.00 0.00412,000.000.00412,000.00 412,000.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,500.00 0.00412,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 412,000.00 0.00 412,000.00 412,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 412,000.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.0018,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.00 0.00 393,500.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.0071,000.000.0071,000.00 71,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0071,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance -  Furniture and
Fixtures

5021307000 71,000.00 0.00 71,000.00 71,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 105,847.95 0.00 6,174,152.05 0.006,280,000.000.006,280,000.00 6,280,000.00 105,847.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00105,847.95 0.006,280,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 105,847.95

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 12,936.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,936.2412,936.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,936.24 0.00 167,063.76 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 50,816.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,816.2550,816.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,816.25 0.00 49,183.75 0.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 42,095.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,095.4642,095.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,095.46 0.00 5,957,904.54 0.00 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021600000 0.00 0.00 154,000.00 0.00154,000.000.00154,000.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00154,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021601000 154,000.00 0.00 154,000.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,796,008.39 500,000.00 2,413,713.44 126,278.174,836,000.00(100,000.00)4,936,000.00 4,336,000.00 1,922,286.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,796,008.39 0.004,436,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,922,286.56

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 215,000.00 0.00 215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,950.003,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,950.00 0.00 211,200.00 0.00 850.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 164,000.00 0.00 164,000.00 164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,000.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.009,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,400.00 0.00 9,600.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 2,630,000.00 (100,000.00) 2,530,000.00 2,630,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,530,000.00 1,350,147.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300,646.731,350,147.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300,646.73 0.00 1,179,852.10 0.00 49,501.17

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 9,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 0.00153,000.000.00153,000.00 153,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,000.00 0.00153,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 74,000.00 0.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 79,000.00 0.00 79,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Membership Dues and Contributions to
Organizations

5029906000 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 55,000.00

Subscription Expenses 5,168.00 0.00 23,505.00 11,327.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 16,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,168.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,495.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 16,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,168.0016,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,168.00 0.00 23,505.00 0.00 11,327.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 1,389,000.00 0.00 1,389,000.00 889,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 889,000.00 388,243.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 388,243.66388,243.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 388,243.66 500,000.00 500,756.34 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 5,107,464.85 0.00 10,792,592.21 70,599,942.9486,500,000.000.0086,500,000.00 86,500,000.00 75,707,407.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,107,464.85 0.0086,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 75,707,407.79

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 5,107,464.85 0.00 10,792,592.21 70,599,942.9486,500,000.000.0086,500,000.00 86,500,000.00 75,707,407.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,107,464.85 0.0086,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 75,707,407.79

Buildings and Other Structures 5,107,464.85 0.00 10,792,592.21 70,599,942.9486,500,000.000.0086,500,000.00 86,500,000.00 75,707,407.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,107,464.85 0.0086,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 75,707,407.79

School Buildings 5060404002 86,500,000.00 0.00 86,500,000.00 86,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,500,000.00 75,707,407.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,107,464.8575,707,407.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,107,464.85 0.00 10,792,592.21 0.00 70,599,942.94

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 47,216,000.00 2,053,000.00 49,269,000.00 49,269,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,269,000.00 10,891,621.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,891,621.72 10,891,621.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,891,621.72 0.00 38,377,378.28 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 47,216,000.00 2,053,000.00 49,269,000.00 49,269,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,269,000.00 10,891,621.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,891,621.72 10,891,621.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,891,621.72 0.00 38,377,378.28 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 21,202,855.00 21,202,855.00 0.00 21,202,855.00 0.00 0.00 21,202,855.00 5,287,770.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,287,770.56 5,287,770.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,287,770.56 0.00 15,915,084.44 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 20,161,000.00 20,161,000.00 0.00 20,161,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,161,000.00 4,305,243.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,305,243.56 4,305,243.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,305,243.56 0.00 15,855,756.44 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 20,161,000.00 20,161,000.00 0.00 20,161,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,161,000.00 4,305,243.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,305,243.56 4,305,243.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,305,243.56 0.00 15,855,756.44 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 4,305,243.56 0.00 15,855,756.44 0.0020,161,000.0020,161,000.000.00 20,161,000.00 4,305,243.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,305,243.56 0.000.00 0.0020,161,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,305,243.56

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 20,161,000.00 20,161,000.00 0.00 20,161,000.0020,161,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,305,243.56 0.004,305,243.56 0.004,305,243.56 15,855,756.444,305,243.56 0.000.00 0.000.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 1,041,855.00 1,041,855.00 0.00 1,041,855.00 0.00 0.00 1,041,855.00 982,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 982,527.00 982,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 982,527.00 0.00 59,328.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 1,041,855.00 1,041,855.00 0.00 1,041,855.00 0.00 0.00 1,041,855.00 982,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 982,527.00 982,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 982,527.00 0.00 59,328.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 982,527.00 0.00 59,328.00 0.001,041,855.001,041,855.000.00 1,041,855.00 982,527.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00982,527.00 0.000.00 0.001,041,855.00 0.00 0.00 982,527.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 1,041,855.00 1,041,855.00 0.00 1,041,855.001,041,855.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00982,527.00 0.00982,527.00 0.00982,527.00 59,328.00982,527.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 795,121,000.00 23,255,855.00 818,376,855.00 751,937,000.00 21,202,855.00 0.00 0.00 773,139,855.00 234,667,933.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,667,933.19 162,902,242.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 162,902,242.32 45,237,000.00 538,471,921.81 0.00 71,765,690.87
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